Government of the District of Colum

OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION



**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** April 10, 2024

CONTACT: Ramona Yun 202-671-2145, <u>ramona.yun1@dc.gov</u>

## OCTFME RECOGNIZES CANVAS AS THE APRIL 2024 LOCATION OF THE MONTH



**Washington, D.C.** – The Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment (OCTFME) has announced that Canvas, an exclusive event space located on DC's vibrant 14th Street, has been chosen as the Location of the Month (LOTM) for April 2024.

With over 3,000 square feet of space and a capacity for up to 200 guests, Canvas has been purposebuilt with various users in mind. The space boasts both indoor and outdoor areas, with a terrace overlooking 14th Street and 24' ceilings inside that provide a dramatic effect to enhance any special occasion. Canvas can be purposed as an exclusive art gallery, used as a media launch space, a film shoot location, or for hosting a special occasion. The space is both intimate and spacious, and with an electronically operated garage door, it can be both an indoor and outdoor venue.

"We are thrilled to have Canvas as our Location of the Month for April 2024," said Director of OCTFME, LaToya Foster. "Canvas is an exceptional event space that offers a unique and versatile setting for film shoots, media launches, and special occasions. It's a great location for filmmakers to showcase their creativity and bring their vision to life."

## Government of the District of Columns OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION FILM, MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT

Canvas' location on DC's vibrant 14th Street makes it an ideal location for film shoots, providing the perfect backdrop for any scene. With its high ceilings and dramatic lighting, the space can be transformed to suit any need, making it a popular choice for both local and out-of-town filmmakers.

"We are honored to be featured as the Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment. Canvas is excited to be utilized as media production space and is a great backdrop for your next project," says Director of DC Venues, Amy Symonds.

For more information on Canvas and to book the space for your next event or film shoot, please visit their website at <u>https://www.canvas14th.com</u>.

###

## About LOCATION OF THE MONTH

The "Location of the Month" initiative is part of the agency's mission to market and support District locales as entertainment destinations, and media production locations. LOTM brings attention to the wide range of cinematically compelling locations available for events, and to film and television productions.

If you have a suggestion for a future OCTFME "Location of the Month," we would love to hear from you. If you own or manage a D.C. business, venue, or location to be considered as a "Location of the Month," please use this <u>nomination form</u> and tell us all about it.

## **About OCTFME**

The <u>Office of Cable Television, Film, Music and Entertainment</u> (OCTFME), an award-winning District of Columbia Government agency, leads the city's extensive efforts to build and support a sustainable film, music, and entertainment creative economy and labor market. Additionally, OCTFME serves as the city's cable television service provider regulator and as the customer service hub for cable subscribers.

OCTFME's extensive portfolio includes:

- The District's government cable access channels <u>District Council Channel</u> (D.C.C), the <u>District of</u> <u>Columbia Network</u> (D.C.N), and the <u>District Knowledge Network</u> (DKN)
- <u>D.C. Radio</u> (96.3 HD4), OCTFME's owned and operated digital radio station, in partnership with Howard University's WHUR.
- <u>District of Columbia Entertainment Network</u> (D.C.E), OCTFME's 24-hour streaming platform available worldwide on ROKU, Apple TV, and Amazon Fire TV as well as iPhone and Android mobile devices (download the D.C.E Network App or at <u>D.C.ENetwork.com</u>).
- The handling of all of the District's filmmaker production needs including **permits**, city services, and **logistical support**, job placement assistance, workforce development and the <u>D.C. Film</u>, <u>Television</u>, and <u>Entertainment Rebate Fund</u> (D.C. Rebate Fund).
- Providing additional support to the creative community through the <u>Creative Affairs Office</u> (CAO) and <u>Mayor Muriel Bowser Presents: 202Creates</u> initiative. CAO showcases and preserves the District of Columbia's rich creative communities throughout all 8 Wards.

Government of the District of Column

OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION FILM, MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT

Social Media:

